%

¢ District School Board of Pasco County
¥ 20430 Gator Lane * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

Pasce Gounty Schools

Heather Floreating, Superintendent wiww pasco.k12.flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484
352/524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco k12 fl.us

February 15, 2011

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members A
FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent‘l/bb

RE: Third-Year, First Semi-Annual Renewal of a Three-Year Contract
Bid #09-126-LR Ready-Mix Concrete
Suncoast Concrete, LLC (Renewal)

On March 16, 2009, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced bid to
Suncoast Concrete, LLC. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable semi-annually based
upon mutual consent of both parties. The second-year, first semi-annual renewal of this
agreement expired on September 16, 2010. Subsequently, the second-year, second semi-
annual period of this agreement was renewed on August 17, 2010 and covers the period of
September 17, 2010 through March 16, 2011.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Mary G. Romancky, Office Manager, Suncoast
Concrete, LLC. was contacted to verify their willingness to enter into the third-year, first
semi-annual period of this agreement. As such, they have agreed in writing (attached), to
enter into the third-year, first semi-annual period of the contract.

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the third-year, first semi-annual period of
the agreement with Suncoast Concrete, LLC. The third-year, first semi-annual period of the
contract will cover the period March 17, 2011 through September 16, 2011.

Should you have any questions regarding this request, or if I can be of further assistance,
please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/amj

Attachments

District Wide Accreditation ® Southern Association of Colleges and Schoois
Date/Time: February 9, 2011 08:16:00


Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text
Date/Time:  February 9, 2011  08:16:00


gz/82/2811  18:49 7273738500 Faxl PAGE 82/82

0E/02/72011 11:44 FaX 3852 688 0945 USBPG_Purchasing Uspt Bo002/0002

ey Shwtents: o,

<y
S

£

ﬁ ; : A .

i ]  District School Board of Pasco County
5 - = 20430 Gator Lane * Land O Takes, Floridn 34638 813/ 794-2221

Heathier Fiosenting, Sspredniengent wigw frisco.kIZ R us

Bepartment of Purchasing

Kendra Goodrmmn, CPPO, OPPB, Purchasing Agent
818/ 7842281 Fax; 813/ 794-2111

727 774-2221 TDD: 818/ 794-2484

anzf 624-2821  e-mall; kgoadmaen@pasco. ki fus

BID BENEWAL REQUEST
BID #09-126-L.R
BID TITLE: Raady Mix

x‘_q Yos, { agree 10 renaw Bid #09-126-LB under the same terms and
conditions as the existing bid, The third year, first semi-annual tenewal
patlod should be from Mareh 17, 2011 through Geplember 18, 2011, As
per the terms and conditions, &l prices will be decreased 0.986 due 1o the
decrease |n the Bureuy of Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor ssries
index #WPU1333.

—— Mo, | do not agres to renew #08-126-LR

COMPANY NAME: _ Dvum coapt Conerdte rc

SIGNATURE!

TYPED NAME AND TITLEY _Mowra, 6 Hoe man. g_,mi L O5Sice M%
TELEPHONE (WITH AREA cobey (197) 319- 0490

FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA CODE}): S j 1) 319- 0580

E-MAIL: mg'(' oman Q/Kg & %Ow‘\“ﬂn"’tfu’fpu n.eenIY
DATE: _Mwwév.?_j =20 ¢

The prospective bldder cortifiss, by submiasion and signature of this bid renewal form, that
nmither It nor Hs principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment,
declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation In this transaction per tha
provislons of Florlda Statute 287.133(24a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTENTION: Monica Veleg, Purchasing Assistant
PURCHASING DEFARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O LAKES, FL 34838
(813) 794-2234 (PHONE)
(8123) 792-2111 (FAX)

District Wide Aecreditation * Southern Associntlon of Colleges snd Schoals

0270372011 THU 08:17 [TH/R¥ HO 8738} [oo2



ﬁgipins‘st dents

03
g District School Board of Pasco County
= : 20430 Gator Lane * Land O Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wiww. pasco.ki2.flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPQ, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
B13/794-2221 Fax: 813/ 7942111 -
727/ 774-2221  TDD: B13/794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

August 17,2010

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members \_
FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent Yﬁﬁﬂ\

RE: : Second-Year, Second Semi-Annual Renewal of Three-Year Contract |

Bid #09-126-LR Ready-Mix Concrete
Suncoast Concrete, LLC (Renewal)
Florida Rock Industries (Non-Renewal)

On March 16, 2009, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced bid to
Suncoast Concrete, LLC as the primary vendor and Florida Rock Industries as the secondary
vendor. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable semi-annually based upon mutual consent of
both parties. The first-year, second semi-annual renewal of this agreement expired on March 16,
2010. Subsequently, the second year, first semi-annual period of this agreement was renewed on
March 2, 2010 and covers the period of March 17, 2010 through September 16, 2010,

Considering services have been satisfactory, Mary G. Romancky, Office Manager, Suncoast
Concrete, LLC was contacted to verify their willingness to enter into the second year, second
semi-annual period of the agreement. As such, they have agreed in writing (attached), to enter
into the second year, second semi-annual period of the contract.

Further, Florida Rock Industries was unwilling to renew (attached) as they were the secondary
awarded vendor and their services have not been utilized.

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the second year, second semi-annual period of
the agreement with Suncoast Concrete, LLC. The second year, second semi-annual period of the
coniract will cover the period September 17, 2010 through March 16, 2011. Should you have any
questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at
your earliest convenience.

KDG/acf Distict Sohool Board
Attachments
AUG 17 2010

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Board Approved



Jun 22 10 11:36a
08f22/2010 1149 FAR

A Tk E A W et wr W EE

RGN T3 ©

S92 Dy vIsd

District Schoof Board of Fasco County
90430 Gater Tane * Lo O Takes, Florida 34638 » 813/ 742020

MHewtet mwo,&:wmdm s Pl 2 K e

Depetztnd of Puhes™y

Kona Gocctnan, CPPQ, GPRB, Pundveiing Age it
B TATA Pt B0 THA2IH '
rert bt D0 g PM-EBS

My IEH emulh YyoudmantS pesoc ki2fus

BIs RENEWAL REOUEST
B foli 4261 B
BD TITLE: Raagy iy Lot

L Yos, | aqros 1 roney B #03-126-LR und et the same fumg and

cosudiions as the exieling bid, The sscoad yeur, sacond sormigrnyal
reniewal padad shoult be ot Seplember 17, 2010 through Mareh 16,
2814, As por the trers and condions, e prices wil e roduced 0.99 due
in the decrease in U Pureay of Stalislizs, US. Deparkmant of Laber
serles noa MVPLHES3

Kb, |60 Nt 84ras to ranew ¥08-126-LR

COMPANY NAE: S Lok Covencts SR
BIGMATURE! _7}\__4_»5 @@ %TW

TYPED HAME AND TITLE! Y «

SELEPHONE g AREM cooex _( 251 379- 8430
FAX HUMEE R (WiTH AREA CODE) (7973 279~ D583
EMAL MY M4 men - et

The prospeciive bidder cartifles, by submission and sigeafure of this bid renewed form, thal
neftier | nor (46 principals are presently dodarecd, suspendss, propessd for debanméwd,
Weclaned Wallgibla, o 1 valuntanly oxtudsd frem parilcipation in this transsction par the
peovislens of Flerida Statube 267.£3%2)(a)-

PLEASE FAX BACK TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD QF PASCO COUNTY
ATIENTION: Andrea Jackson, Purchasing Assistant

PURCHASING DEPARTHENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O LAKES, F1 24633
(813) 194-225¢ (PHONE)
(12) 7942111 A% Distriet School Boaitd
of Paseo County
e vie £oeon » Soufkar Asvoclet ot Gobegrs 1 Schecls AUG 17 2010

e

Board Approved



JUL-B9-2018 B1:58 FROM: TO: 8137942111 Pl
07T/28/2010 09:04 FAX 352 589 094§ DSBRC_Purchasing Dept gooo2/0002

v

District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Tane » Land O Lakes, Florida 34638 » 813/ 704.2221

Heather Flarenting, Superintendent zmuw.pmmﬁlzﬁ;ﬁ;{“

Dgpariment of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, SPPO, CPPR, Purchasing Agent
814/ 704-202¢ Fax: 813/ 794-2111

T2 TIA2227  TOD: B 7442484

852/ 524-2221  e-mall kgoodmangdpasco ki2.flus

BID RENEWAL REQUEST
RBID #08-126.L R
BID TITLE: Ready-Mix Concrete

Yo, | agree 1o renew Bid #08-048-LR under the same tarms snd
conditions as the existing bid. The second year, second seml-annual -
renewal period should be from September 17, 2010 through March 16,
2011, As per the terms and conditions, all prices will be reduced 0.099
due to the decrease in the Bureau of Statistics, U.3. Depariment of Labor
gseries Index #WPL1233

__X.ﬂ. Nd.' | do not agree to renew #08-126-LR

COMPANY NAME: ‘FL-OW A Q‘"»\'v L AND WA
SIGNATURE: /m :D L.-—

TYPED NAME AND TITLE: __SrevE hem Lo e
TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODE): (g 12) S22 - EE 3 113
FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA CODE): (83) 2. oo¢ 2
E-MAIL: O\a—w\sa vy cwa ) - Covme
DATE: —S-uw 28 . 22\o

The prospactive bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that
nelther it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment,
declarad ineliglble, or voluntarlly exciuded from participation in this transaction per the
provisions of Flotlda Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY .
ATTENTION: Andrasa Jackson, Purchasing Assnstant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND Q' LAKES, FL 34638
. (813) 794.2258 (PHONE})
{813) 794-2111 (FAX)

District Wide Accrecitation * Southem Assoclation of e | _ .
ﬂlatriei Sehool Board

of Pasco County
T 919 - 210 AUG 17 2010

Board Approved



é- f  District School Board of Pasco County

s 20430 Gator Lane * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

g Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wiww.pasco.k12.flus
Department of Purchasing

Kendra Gioodman, CPPQ, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
815/ 704-2221  Fax: 813/ 784-2111

727/ T74-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.H.us

March 2, 2010
MEMORANDUM .
™o Board Members
\ JQ

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agen$
RE: Second-year, First Semi-Annual Renewal of Three-year Contract

Bid #09-126-LR, Ready-Mix Concrete — Maintenance Department

Suncoast Concrete, LLC

Florida Rock Industries

On March 16, 2009, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced bid to Suncoast
Congrete, LLC as the primary vendor and Florida Rock Industries as the secondary vendor. Thisbidisa
three-year contract, renewable semi-annually based upon mutual consent of both parties. The first-year,
first semi-annual renewal of the agreement expired on September 16, 2009. Subsequently, the first-year,
second semi-annual period of this agreement was renewed on August 18, 2009 and covers the period of
September 17, 2009 through March 16, 2010.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Herbert Romancky, General Manager, Suncoast Concrete, LLC
and Steven Plein, Sales Representative, Florida Rock Industries was contacted to verify their willingness to
enter info the second-year, first semi-annual agreement, As such, Herbert Romancky and Steven Plein have
agreed, in writing (attached), to enter info the second year, first semi-annual of the contract.

The terms and conditions of the bid allow for price adjustments at the annual renewal based upon the change in
the Producer Price Index (PPI) published by the Bureau of Statistios, U.S. Department of Labor, using Series
ID: #WPUOR1, Not Seasonally Adjusted, Group: Nonmetallic mineral products, fterm: Ready Mix Concrete. A
decreased price adjustment of 0.982 was requested by the Purchasing Agent and is in accordance with the PP1
published allowance. Suncoast Concrete, LLC as the primary vendor and Florida Rock Industries as the
secondary vendor have agreed to the adjustment {see attached).

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the second-year, first semi-annual of the agreement with
Suncoast Concrete, LLC and Florida Rock Industries, The second year, first semi-annual of the contract will
cover the period of March 17, 2010 through September 16,2010, Should you have any questions regarding
this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/dm ' LT —
Aitachments e County
AR ,_! . .'.\: Lo E MAR 0 2 2013 ]
‘ District 8chool Board
: P "?_1'»{?57"13 F'\DilfUVed Of Pasco Cﬁunty
District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools AUG 1 7 Qg‘m

DATE/TIME: FEBRUARY 24, 2010 11:32:00

Board Approved



i$

s %

7 ¢  District School Board of Pasco County

g o 20430 Gator Lane = Land O Lakes, Blorida 34638 = 813/ 704-2221

g Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent www.pasca k12 flus
Degartment of Purchasing

Kendra Gopdman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

B13f 794-2221  Fax: 813/ 7942111

797/ T14-2221  THOD: B3/ 794.2484

359/ 524-2221  e-mail kgoodman@pasco.k12 flus

BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID #08-126-LR
BID TITLE: Ready Mix Concrete

&-\JM Yes, | agree to renew Bid # 09-126-LR under the same terms and
conditions as the existing bid, The second year, first sermi-annual period
from March 17, 2010 through Septernber 16, 2610, As per the terms
and conditions, all prices will be reduced 0.6872 due to the decrease in the
Bureau of Statistics, U.8. Department of Labor series index #WPLI1333.

Ng, i do nof agree to renew Bid # 09-126-L.R

COMPANY NAME: ___soumens st Copmonicte Ffe.
SIGNATURE: ?W % }44@%«* -
PED NAME AND TITLE: _(Generml  Meoracsht
TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODE) (T2 2719 ~pea ®

EAX NUMBER (WITH AREA CODE): tj ?ﬂ\)ﬁ‘?q ~ 058
E-MAIL: e omenunttrnondds @ UW o
pate: _Feln. ey Dovid

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that
neither it nor its principals are presently dabarred, suspended, proposed for debarment,
declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the
provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(Z¥(a).

B EASE FAX BACK TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO GOUNTY
ATTENTION: Deb Mateo, Buyer Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND Q' LAKES, FL 34638
(813) 794-2234 (PHONE)
{813) 794-2111 (FAX) District Bonoul Board

of Pasco County

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Assodiation of Colleges and Schools AUB 1 7 2818

Board Approved

dzLznor /i G



Helping Studerts Ro,

z District School Board of Pasco County

& 20430 Gator Tane © Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 » 813/ 794-2221

§ Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wiww. pasco.k12 fl.us
Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

818/ 794-2221  Fax 818/794-2111

727/ 7742221 TDD: 813/ 784-2484

9ED] 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.ki2.fl.us

BID RENEWAL REQUEST

BID # 09-126-LR
BID TITLE: Ready Mix Concrele

X Yes, | agree to renew Bid # 09-1 26-1.R under the same terms and _
conditions as the existing bid. The second year, first semi-annual period
from March 17, 2010 through September 16, 2010. As per the terms
and conditions, all prices will be reduced 0.882 due to the decrease in the
Bureau of Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor series index #WPLH333.

No, 1 do not agree to renew Bid # 09-126-LR

COMPANY NAME: FLORIDA ROCK INDUSTRIES

SIGNATURE: STEVE PLEIN

TYPED NAME AND TITLE: STEVE PLEIN / SALES REPRESENTATIVE

TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODE): (813) 962-3213

FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA CODE): (813) 264-0052

E-MAIL: pleins@vmemail.com

DATE: February 16, 2010

The prospective bidder cerlifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that
neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment,

declared ineligible, or voluntarity excluded from participation in this transaction per the
provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTENTION: Deb Mateo, Buyer Assisiant

el Gonne Soare PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
af Pagsct GOUmY 20430 GATOR LANE Gilatrl hoot Bogare
WAR 0.2 200 LAND O’ LAKES, FL 34638 e oy Gounty
A Ve LU (813) 794-2234 {(PHONE)
csmi Approved (813) 794-2111 (FAX) AUG ! 7 2818

"Board Approved
District Wide Accreditation ® Southern Asseciation of Colleges and Schools hop



District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane @ Land O’ Lakes, Florida 34638 » 813/ 794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wirw.pasco.k12 flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 704-2221  Fax: 813/ 794-2111

797 T14-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pawo.kﬂ.ﬁ.us

August 18, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board Members

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent\y}?b

RE: First-year, Second Semi-Annual Renewal of Three-year Contract
Bid #09-126-LR, Ready-Mix Concrete — Maintenance Department
Suncoast Concrete, LLC
Florida Rock Industries

On March 16, 2009, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced
bid to Suncoast Concrete, LLC as the primary vendor and Florida Rock Industries as the
secondary vendor. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable semi-annually based upon
mutual consent of all parties. The first-year, first semi-annual period of this agreement
will expire on September 16, 2009.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Mary Romancky, QOffice Manager, Suncoast -
Concrete, LLC and Steven Plein, Sales Representative, Florida Rock Industries was
contacted to verify their willingness to enter into the first-year, second semi-annual
agreement. As such, Mary Romancky and Steven Plein have agreed, in writing (aftached), to
enter into the first year, second semi-annual of the contract.

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the first year, second semi-annual of the
agreement with Suncoast Concrete, LLC and Florida Rock Industries, The first year,
second semi-annnal of the contract will cover the period of September 17, 2009 through
March 16, 2010. Should you have any guestions regarding this matter, or if I can be of
further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

oot oard
‘ KDG/IIBI m’?}“&?& County
‘ flsUG 18 20@9 Distrist Sohoo! Board
Attachments of Pasco County
; Enacd Approved
k aoard hopraved. AUG 17 2610
[ Beard-Apareved

District Wide Accreditation * Scuthern Association of Colleges and Schools -



JUL-18-26@9 11:26R FROM: SUNCORST CONCRETE TETITI85E TO: 18137942111

Disteict School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane: ® band O Lakes, Florida 34638 813/ 794-2221

Hesther Piorenking, Superiniomdent wisw.pasco. I lus

Depertmeant of Purchasing

Kandra Gootman, CPPB, Furehasing Agent

813/ 704-2221  Fo B13/ 7042111

TEI 744221 TDD: 843/ 784.2484

2601 5242221 eqrmik kgoodmeni@pascoki2itug

Bil> RENEWAL REQUESY

R0 # 09-126-LR
BID TITLE: Rosdy-Mix Gongrete

M__ Yes, | agree 1o renew Bid # 03126-LR under the same terms and
conditions as the existing bid. ‘The first year, secand semi-annusl period
shall be from Saptember 17, 2009 through Maerch 18, 2010

No, | do not agree (o renew Bid # 05-126-LR.

company nave: _ Sumenast  Comerile SEC
SIGNATURE: ___

TYPED NAME AND TITLE: (Do G Yomaemetas, G
TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODEY): _é m} 2790490
FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA cone&;(?? 1) 219 ~05 83~
el _SumcoasdConeadle @ Nenggmn- aod
DATE: ATy 2009

The prospective bidder cortifies, by submizsion and signature of this bid ranewal form, that
nelthar It nor ity principals are presently debarred, suspended, propogad for dabarment,
declared inellgibie, or voluntarily exciuded from parilcipation in this ransaction per the
provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTENTION: AndreaJuckson, Purchasing Assistant
PLURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O LAKES, FL 34638
(513) 7942256 (PHONE)
(813) 7942111 (FAX)

Diatrict Wide Accradiistion = Southeen Assoclation of Collages and Schocds

o \(in
il

e Distrlet Sehoot Board
MAR 02 2010

i

i Board Approved

P.

iriot Sohaol Hoe istict Sohool Board

AUG 18 2009 AUG 17 2010

Board Approved

1

o



psEPe_Purchasing Dept Hoo02/0002

07/15/2008 14:24 FAX 3852 588 GE45

District School Boand of Pasco Connty
2450 Gator Tane » Tand O Takes, Vorids 34858 + 813/ 7952221

Beatfior Frwent'nn, Sorabitedint - pusafisin GEEH or

Bepartrent ¢l Purtiethy

Hamudra Coodasan, CFPS, PuchasigAgent

BHAT 7S4.300t P FIRIIOAR1HL )
FOTITAENE  TOD: SRV TS-ME

SR el kgoodimangpescokizius

B0 RENEVIAL REQUEST

B 0RIREIR
BIY TITLE: Rewdhiftix Concople

[t..WAli... g.,uﬂm&sgmmaum.ngm&%aﬁﬁﬁgmi
condifiong 03 Fieexidiog 58, The first yeer, second samiaanual parind
bzl b From September 17, 2000 Saouph Rarch 16, 2040

Ko, t do ot aoren Yo tanti Bid #00-126-LR.

CORPASTY NAME: \xﬂ.b.f?? Wwv»rrf Aaduirrass

SIGNATURE: A \\,\\U F -
ﬂ%mwzémbﬂmdﬁw SvevEd pPusw Sass Ngp
TELEPHONE iHaRER oDy 813 ALl LAY

A NUMBER GUITH AREA CODEY iz 2t onS2

EMAL: mvr.pw(rm. e Ve eroa\ - come
DATE! ..A.hu..mm.bn

The prospecties biodar carilive, by apbmissionandaignatime of this bid reneaa] fom, tat
roilhot & har s princlprls are presentiy ok, suspended, proposed for dabarmant,
geriared ym&?&d&.ﬁégﬂﬁa fren paxifcipation g ihis fransactian per B
growlsions of Florkia Stelute QBTS00

PLEASE FAX BACK TO:  DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COIRITY
ATTENTION: Andrea Jaskson, Purchesing Assletant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT :
P43 GATORLANE
LANDO' LAKES, FL 34628
(313} 794-2258 (PHONE)
{853} TEA24H (FAX)

st B Merpeiban © Sauthen femorteeion nf Cllses s ooty

PR
4

of Pasco County
AUG 177 2010

District Sehool gonrd

©
-3
23
g0
38
88
3
]

AUG 18 7069
Board Approved

MAR 02 Wi

ved '
o

oo

iiaard AP

gosrd Approved

W4 PR oREg-i2-THL

TUISPELETS 0L

T°d



District School Board of Pasco County
Bid Recommendation

] éid 'fiﬁe Ready-Mix Concrete o {| Number of Vendors Notiﬁéd : | 95

Maintenance Deparfment
Bid Number 09-126-LR

Number of Bids Distributed 15

Number of Vendors Biddi;ig -

Number of Formal “No Bid”
Responses :

| Date Solicited | February 13,2009
| Date Opened March 6, 2009

DateBoard | March 16,2000
| Presentation

hoatsemg [SBH

Funding Source : General

s

GrandTotlorBid | S1S8,40000

:| Recommendation: ‘
{| Recommend acceptance of bids from Suncoast Concrete, LLC as the primary vendor and Florida Rock 2
TIndustries as the secondary vendor, as noted on the attached bid tabulation sheet, as the lowest and best,

i| responsive and responsible “all-or-none” bids meeting written specifications. As per the terms of the bid,
the District reserves the tight to use the services of the secondary vendor due to the possibility of any
unforeseen market conditions or lack of availability of product by the prirary vendor.

| Term of Contract:
This bid is for ready-mix concrete “as needed” by the Maintenance Department for use throughout the
District. This is a semi-annual bid renewable at six-month intervals for up to two subsequent years based
upon mutual agreement of both parties. The first semi-annual term of this contract shall be effective from
March 17, 2009 to September 16, 2009. The bid prices are firm and fixed for the first six (6) months of the
| contract and may be adjusted at the six-month renewal based on the Producer Price Index series ID ‘
#WPU1333.

Notations and Exceptions:
Our previous bid was awarded to A Southwest Concrete, Tnc. A Southwest Concrete, Inc. notified us on
| Pebruary 13 that they were closing their business due to the current economic environment.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date
;| and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Savings were determined by averaging ali bids submitted and subtracting the recommended vendor’s price.

Bids Evaluated By:
{1 David Pittman, Maintenance Crew Chief, Maintenance Department

:| Bids Prepared By:
Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasing Department

fistrict Sehool Board
of Papgo County

Fatay :xis»’};‘;gi;;fih?‘m %uard MAR 1 6 zgug .
Dletrlgt Sohool Board 77t B e o o
ol BADR0. MR WA AT -

e

gt AGproved

Reviewed and Autherized‘sz
i| Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Board Asproved



7o | ebed

Wd 087 © 6007 '8 WoJBN -ONINIJO 40 3LYa

= -
g
mn,.,v L
/7] m.m . ol
oo
JOIET UOBIPPY
o
00°e$ 0008 00'6/% DEGPIONI] UBL) 8887 mm. m
0028 00vs B0z SN 1601 FERIeWUIC) 38
1508183 1eU0RIPPY £o £~
we v
T — Y Bo o
00°005'veLE 000001218 00'00V'0L LS ANON-HOY TYLOL m..m =
gl
00'000°06% 000048 00°005'68% 00'GES 00'00z 8RS o0'ass {diung oN) Xitt duind speyd 0008 SIeA 008 | 84-ON ;
00°008'¥es o0'soLe 00'005'G8% ooees o0'o0z'ess 00'88% Xpi duwind speuS 0008; SoIeA 008 | PL-ON
A0IEd WLOL | 304 LING | 30Mdd TYL0L | 300dd LIND Jod IW10L wu_mm HINN NCLLEOS30 ‘ALD #NZLE
+B0/SLE BUNoS Pleod..
oboge 14 ‘edwel, $Zoes 14 edwey 290p¢ "1 'uospny YeZi-80 #0i8
8084 X008 Od g00i |)ng pag SEPUHON 0Z8€ U 1eap} 9088 Bjelou0s XiN-Apesy 1L aig
AUBOUIDD S18I0U0D 11D ou| xellas T Dujduing 81810ucy pug AUoSEN +y

NOILYINAYL aif ALNNOD 008Yd 30 QM08 T00HDS LOMILSIA

1o

T S board
suf.‘gta'i’cn Gou

@

AR 02 201

agd hoproved

a

Board Approved



O
zioz obed B> o o N
k4 £ = 2
%S
& e 32 2
Ba 2 o &
g =" £ o
& m et
£ o
55
8
~ _ TOI15 UOHIPPY 2
Aeinuig Algpuoses
00°05% 00°08% 00°004L% 00'5/% pROpjonL |, UBl $887
0oes 0508 006 poesd USaif§ 180G} |BI0Ietwos
:sefaeys jeucHippy
00°00%'8%1L$ v O00ZHPLLS 00007 1918 00°055'0LLE SNON-HOIIY IVIGL
0000288 no'ess 00°0L4'88% 08'/56% o000."¢8% 00cad 06'622'688 GL Y68 {dwing on) Xul dwind syeyd o008 SPIBA 006 | 40N
8000264 00'89% 0ooL1'ent 06'26% 00°002'¢8% 00°¢6% D0'G.Z G8% FYRT3 jui diind sueud 0008 SPIeA 006 | ¥L-ON
S0 J.QHOF 3514 NN | 30Nd TYLOL | 3Dk UNN  |204kd TWLIOL IoNd LN 304 TIVIOL | 30IHd 1IND NOLEJIHOS3U ALD #INTLE
Riewld Aiepucaeg wB0/91/C DUIBNY PILO .
0Lo¥E 13 __m_x}mcm.aw 2p0et 14 e O7ZOET 4 edue} GOJIEE 1o eiBAIBSID HW0Z1-60 # I8
BAY LOSPNH 22851 T BIFS TeANG ALSPUGHUBT 810G | oAy UBRB0eUr] A 0265 | V BUpiing "OAUQ SUlysUNS 009} D}RI0LCY in-ApERY TFLLL Ol
77 Bj8UsUOS 1SBODUNG 10D 830G fBgD|S) HOIUN SoauIsnpL Mooy BPHO oL} ‘sl@iouod sIAe( Mid 082 © 8007 ‘g U:e ONINIZO 40 31va

NOLLYINGY.L QiF ALNNODS 008V 40 HYOE TOOHDS LOM18IH

“ Fapng County
WpRived

MAR 02 2010

¥stiet SeRool Board

PR

s





